
SAFDERJUNG HOSPITAL & VMMC, NEW DELHI 

GOVT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 

Tender Enquiry No.: HSCC/SJH/Medical Equipment/2015/15 Dated 08.4.2016 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS (NIT)  -  On E-TENDER BASIS 

 
Medical Superintendent, Safdarjung Hospital & VMMC, New Delhi under Ministry of Health & Family 

Welfare, Govt. of India through their Consultants HSCC (India) Ltd. invites On-line bids from eligible 

bidders, in single stage two bid system for supply, installation, testing, commissioning & handing-over of 

various Medical Equipment for New Emergency Block & Super-Specialty Block at Safderjung Hospital & 

VMMC, New Delhi: 

 

S. No. Item Qty./Requirements EMD (INR) 

1 Patient Warming System  6 no. In OT/Aneas. + 3 no. for 

in Urology for Super-Specialty 

Block = 9 no. 

90,000.00 

2 Blood Donation Camp Vehicle 1 no. for Emergency Block + 1 

no. for Super-Specialty Block = 

2 no. 

84,000.00 

3 Precision Spirometer 4 nos. for Pulmonary Medicine 

Deptt. of Super-Specialty Block 

32,000.00 

4 Flexible Video Thoracoscope Set 

 

1 no. for Pulmonary Medicine 

Deptt. of Super-Specialty Block 

40,000.00 

5 Rigid Bronchoscope Set 2 no. for Pulmonary Medicine + 

2 no. For Cardiac Surgery 

Deptt. of Super-Specialty Block 

1,20,000.00 

6 Pulse Oximeter cum Capnograph 10 no. for Pulmonary Medicine 

Deptt. of Super-Specialty Block 

40,000.00 

7 Endo-Bronchial System (EBUS) 1 no. for Pulmonary Medicine 2,00,000.00 



Deptt. of Super-Specialty Block 

8 Ultrasound cum Echo Colour 

Doppler 

5 no. For ICU + 1 no. For 

Pulmonary Medicine Deptt. of 

Super-Specialty Block = 6no. 

4,80,000.00 

9 Portable Sleep Lab. 1 no. for Pulmonary Medicine 

Deptt. of Super-Specialty Block 

24,000.00 

10 Actigraph 2 no. for Pulmonary Medicine 

Deptt. of Super-Specialty Block 

20,000.00 

11 Sleep Lab. 1 no. for Pulmonary Medicine 

Deptt. of Super-Specialty Block 

70,000.00 

12 Haemodialysis Machine (Regular 

Type)  

8 no. for Nephrology Deptt. of 

Super-Specialty Block 

1,60,000.00 

13 Uretero-renoscope 1 no. for Urology Deptt. of 

Super-Specialty Block 

30,000.00 

14 Continuous Glucose Monitoring 

System with Insulin Pump 

(Proprietary Item) 

2 no. for Endocrinology Deptt. 

of Super-Specialty Block 

32,000.00 

 

The bidders are required to be registered at HSCC e-tender portal 

www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC. Please log on to www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC only for 

downloading bid document and for participation through E-tendering basis. For submission and 

other details please refer HSCC e-tender portal www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC. For submission 

of the bids, the bidders are required to have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from the 

authorized Certifying Authorities. 

 

Complete set of Bid Documents has been made available at E-Tender portal 

www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC, www.hsccltd.com for downloading from 09.4.2016 to 

02.5.2016. Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC E-tender portal 

www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC, as corrigendum/modification/amendments, if any, will be 
notified on this portal only and no separate advertisement will be made for this. 

 

 (2) Tender No.: HSCC/SJH/Medical Equipment/2015/15   Dated 08.4.2016 
 

Sl. No. Description Schedule 

i. 
Dates of sale of tender 

enquiry documents 

09.4.2016 to 02.5.2016  

10.00 hrs to 1400 hrs IST 



Sl. No. Description Schedule 

ii. 
Place of sale of Tender 

Enquiry Documents 

HSCC (India) Ltd, 

Plot No. 6-A, Block-E, Sector-1, Noida (U.P)-201301 

iii. 
Cost of the Tender Enquiry 

Document 
INR 3, 000/- 

iv. 
Pre Tender Meeting Date & 

Time 
22.4.2016, 14.30 hrs. IST 

v. Pre Tender Meeting Venue 

Medical Superintendent Office, Conference 

Room, Safdarjung Hospital, New Delhi  

vi. 
Closing date & time for receipt 

of Tender 
02.5.4.2016, 1430 hrs IST 

vii. 
Time and date of opening of 

Techno – Commercial tenders 
02.5.2016, 1500 hrs IST 

viii. 
Venue of Opening of Techno 

Commercial Tender 
Same as 2 (ii) 

 




